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STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT  
CRIME LOG – May 2024 

 
Thursday May 30, 2024 – Friday May 31, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday May 29, 2024 – Thursday May 30, 2024 
On 5-29-2024, a UPD officer stopped a vehicle in the 800 block of East college street for a traffic 
violation. When the officer approached the vehicle and contacted the driver he smelled a 
strong odor of marihuana coming from inside of the vehicle. The driver admitted to the officer 
that he had previously smoked marihuana in the vehicle and admitted to be in possession of 
marihuana. The driver handed over two bags of a green leafy substance believed to be 
marihuana to the officer. The driver was then issued a class b summons for possession of 
marihuana. There is one suspect. 

Tuesday May 28, 2024 – Wednesday May 29, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Friday May 24, 2024 – Tuesday May 28, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday May 22, 2024 – Friday May 24, 2024 
On 5-23-2024, UPD officers were dispatched to the ECRC in reference to an intoxicated subject. 
Officers contacted the suspect inside a vehicle that was in the parking lot of the ECRC. Officers 
contacted the suspect and smelled marihuana coming from inside the vehicle. A probable cause 
search was conducted on the vehicle where marihuana was found. The suspect was arrested for 
public intoxication and possession of marihuana in a drug free zone. The suspect was then 
transported to the Nacogdoches County Jail without incident. There is one suspect. 

Tuesday May 21, 2024 – Wednesday May 22, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Monday May 20, 2024 – Tuesday May 21, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Friday May 17, 2024 – Monday May 20, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Thursday May 16, 2024 – Friday May 17, 2024 
There are no reports. 
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Wednesday May 15, 2024 – Thursday May 16, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Tuesday May 14, 2024 – Wednesday May 15, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Monday May 13, 2024 – Tuesday May 14, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Friday May 10, 2024 – Monday May 13, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Thursday May 9, 2024 – Friday May 10, 2024 
On 5-9-2024, UPD officers responded to Steen Hall in reference to a disturbance between four 
female students. During the disturbance a UPD officer observed one of the suspects puncture 
one of the other student’s vehicle tire deflating the tire. The suspect was found to be in 
possession of a knife which the officer believed was used to puncture the tire. That suspect was 
arrested for criminal mischief and transported to the Nacogdoches County Jail without incident. 
There is one suspect. 

Wednesday May 8, 2024 – Thursday May 9, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Tuesday May 7, 2024 – Wednesday May 8, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Monday May 6, 2024 – Tuesday May 7, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Friday May 3, 2024 – Monday May 6, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Thursday May 2, 2024 – Friday May 3, 2024 
On 5-2-2024, a UPD officer contacted a vehicle parked in a no parking zone in front of Steen 
Hall. The officer contacted the driver who was in possession of alcohol and was under the age 
of twenty-one. The driver was issued a citation for minor in possession of alcohol. There is one 
suspect. 

Wednesday May 1, 2024 – Thursday May 2, 2024 
On 5-1-2024, a UPD officer contacted a vehicle in the Village Parking Garage in reference to 
loud music. As the officer contacted the occupants of the vehicle he noticed two subjects in the 
vehicle were in possession of an open container of alcohol. One subject was under the age of 
twenty-one. That subject was issued a citation for minor in possession of alcohol. There was 
one suspect. 
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Tuesday April 30, 2024 – Wednesday May 1, 2024 
There are no reports. 

  


